
Trine (14-5,6-2 Michigan Intercol. Ath. Assn.) -vs- Alma (4-15,2-6 Michigan Intercol. Ath. Assn.)
01/31/26 at Art Smith Arena, Alma, MI

 
 

 
 
Trine 72

Alma 55

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 283
Site: Art Smith Arena, Alma, MI

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Trine 32 40 72
Alma 25 30 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Tucker,Nate * 33 2-5 0-2 16-16 2-4 6 3 1 1 0 2 20
24 Bradshaw,Jayden * 30 6-12 0-3 6-6 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 2 18
30 McKenzie,Logan * 25 4-6 0-0 1-3 0-6 6 4 1 0 0 1 9
04 Lewis,Elias * 27 3-9 2-6 0-0 2-6 8 0 1 1 0 0 8
00 Flood,Danny * 29 3-9 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 7
34 Crane,Paxton 15 3-4 0-0 0-2 2-4 6 2 0 4 1 0 6
03 Brenner,Cade 19 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 2 4
02 Jones,Elisha 13 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Panning,Drew 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
23 Millington,Eddie 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-56 3-19 23-27 10-33 43 14 6 9 2 8 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-32   37.50 % 1-12   8.33 % 7-10   70.00 %
Second Half 11-24   45.83 % 2-7   28.57 % 16-17   94.12 %
Total 23-56   41.1 % 3-19   15.8 % 23-27   85.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Heitzman,Korbin * 32 5-8 0-0 3-6 4-6 10 5 0 0 0 0 13
01 Sykes,Elijah * 32 4-11 1-6 2-2 0-1 1 3 2 2 0 0 11
24 St. Martin,Logan * 22 4-6 0-0 0-2 2-2 4 2 1 1 1 1 8
03 Collins,Donovan * 26 2-9 1-7 1-2 1-3 4 3 1 1 0 1 6
10 Bradley,Joss * 26 1-5 0-1 2-3 2-1 3 3 3 0 1 0 4
20 Elliott,Josh 17 2-6 1-5 0-0 2-2 4 1 2 1 0 0 5
21 Guerrazzi,Luciano 19 2-6 0-2 0-1 0-6 6 2 1 0 0 0 4
14 Rodich,Raine 19 1-8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 1 2
15 Malpass,Preston 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-60 3-22 8-16 12-26 38 20 10 10 2 3 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-29   37.93 % 1-10   10.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Second Half 11-31   35.48 % 2-12   16.67 % 6-12   50.00 %
Total 22-60   36.7 % 3-22   13.6 % 8-16   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Trine Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alma
19:32 MISS LAYUP by BRADLEY,JOSS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HEITZMAN,KORBIN
19:28 MISS LAYUP by HEITZMAN,KORBIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FLOOD,DANNY --
MISS 3PTR by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN 19:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:48 MISS LAYUP by BRADLEY,JOSS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BRADLEY,JOSS
18:44 MISS LAYUP by BRADLEY,JOSS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,NATE --
18:40 FOUL  by BRADLEY,JOSS

GOOD JUMPER by FLOOD,DANNY 18:26 2-0 V 2
18:05 TURNOVER  by ST. MARTIN,LOGAN

MISS 3PTR by FLOOD,DANNY 17:41
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,ELIAS --
GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER,NATE(in the paint) 17:32 4-0 V 4

17:14 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,DONOVAN
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ELIAS --
GOOD JUMPER by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN(fastbreak) 17:07 6-0 V 6
ASSIST  by LEWIS,ELIAS --

16:57 MISS 3PTR by SYKES,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ELIAS --

16:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by MCKENZIE,LOGAN(in the paint) 16:42 8-0 V 8
ASSIST  by TUCKER,NATE --

16:22 MISS 3PTR by SYKES,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by CRANE,PAXTON --
TURNOVER  by CRANE,PAXTON 16:13

16:13 STEAL  by COLLINS,DONOVAN
16:08 MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,DONOVAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CRANE,PAXTON --
16:02 FOUL  by ST. MARTIN,LOGAN
16:02 SUB OUT by SYKES,ELIJAH
16:02 SUB OUT by COLLINS,DONOVAN
16:02 SUB IN by RODICH,RAINE
16:02 SUB IN by ELLIOTT,JOSH

SUB OUT by FLOOD,DANNY 16:02
SUB OUT by LEWIS,ELIAS 16:02
SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,LOGAN 16:02
SUB IN by JONES,ELISHA 16:02
SUB IN by BRENNER,CADE 16:02
SUB IN by CRANE,PAXTON 16:02
GOOD FT by TUCKER,NATE(fastbreak) 16:02 9-0 V 9
GOOD FT by TUCKER,NATE(fastbreak) 16:02 10-0 V 10

15:37 TURNOVER  by RODICH,RAINE
STEAL  by BRENNER,CADE 15:37
GOOD LAYUP by BRENNER,CADE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:33 12-0 V 12
FOUL  by TUCKER,NATE 15:16
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:16

15:16 SUB OUT by ST. MARTIN,LOGAN
15:16 SUB IN by GUERRAZZI,LUCIANO

SUB OUT by TUCKER,NATE 15:16
SUB OUT by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN 15:16
SUB IN by FLOOD,DANNY 15:16
SUB IN by PANNING,DREW 15:16
FOUL  by CRANE,PAXTON 15:09

15:09 12-1 V 11 GOOD FT by HEITZMAN,KORBIN
15:08 MISS FT by HEITZMAN,KORBIN



REBOUND DEF by BRENNER,CADE --
MISS LAYUP by PANNING,DREW(in the paint) 14:46

-- REBOUND DEF by HEITZMAN,KORBIN
14:30 MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by PANNING,DREW --
GOOD LAYUP by CRANE,PAXTON(in the paint) 14:07 14-1 V 13

13:37 MISS LAYUP by RODICH,RAINE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PANNING,DREW --
GOOD LAYUP by CRANE,PAXTON(in the paint) 13:30 16-1 V 15

13:30 FOUL  by HEITZMAN,KORBIN
SUB OUT by BRENNER,CADE 13:30
SUB OUT by PANNING,DREW 13:30
SUB IN by LEWIS,ELIAS 13:30
SUB IN by TUCKER,NATE 13:30
MISS FT by CRANE,PAXTON 13:26

-- REBOUND DEF by GUERRAZZI,LUCIANO
13:13 16-3 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by GUERRAZZI,LUCIANO(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by FLOOD,DANNY(in the paint) 13:04
-- REBOUND DEF by GUERRAZZI,LUCIANO

12:52 16-5 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by HEITZMAN,KORBIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ELLIOTT,JOSH

TURNOVER  by CRANE,PAXTON 12:38
12:38 SUB OUT by BRADLEY,JOSS
12:38 SUB IN by SYKES,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by JONES,ELISHA 12:38
SUB OUT by CRANE,PAXTON 12:38
SUB IN by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN 12:38
SUB IN by MCKENZIE,LOGAN 12:38

12:23 MISS LAYUP by HEITZMAN,KORBIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ELLIOTT,JOSH

12:16 16-7 V 9 GOOD TIPIN by ELLIOTT,JOSH(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,ELIAS(in the paint) 12:06 18-7 V 11

11:41 MISS 3PTR by GUERRAZZI,LUCIANO
REBOUND DEF by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN --
MISS JUMPER by MCKENZIE,LOGAN(in the paint) 11:29

-- REBOUND DEF by HEITZMAN,KORBIN
11:06 18-9 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by HEITZMAN,KORBIN

MISS 3PTR by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN 10:43
-- REBOUND DEF by GUERRAZZI,LUCIANO

10:32 18-11 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by HEITZMAN,KORBIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SYKES,ELIJAH

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,ELIAS 10:22
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:18
10:18 SUB OUT by HEITZMAN,KORBIN
10:18 SUB OUT by RODICH,RAINE
10:18 SUB IN by COLLINS,DONOVAN
10:18 SUB IN by MALPASS,PRESTON

SUB OUT by FLOOD,DANNY 10:10
SUB OUT by TUCKER,NATE 10:10
SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,LOGAN 10:10
SUB IN by BRENNER,CADE 10:10
SUB IN by PANNING,DREW 10:10
SUB IN by CRANE,PAXTON 10:10

09:52 MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by CRANE,PAXTON --
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,ELIAS 09:27

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,DONOVAN
09:08 18-13 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by GUERRAZZI,LUCIANO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COLLINS,DONOVAN
GOOD LAYUP by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN(in the paint) 08:45 20-13 V 7

08:25 20-15 V 5 GOOD DUNK by MALPASS,PRESTON(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by GUERRAZZI,LUCIANO
MISS JUMPER by BRENNER,CADE 08:06

-- REBOUND DEF by GUERRAZZI,LUCIANO
07:46 20-17 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by SYKES,ELIJAH

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,ELIAS 07:30
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:29

07:29 SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,JOSH
07:29 SUB OUT by GUERRAZZI,LUCIANO
07:29 SUB IN by BRADLEY,JOSS
07:29 SUB IN by ST. MARTIN,LOGAN

SUB OUT by LEWIS,ELIAS 07:29
SUB OUT by PANNING,DREW 07:29
SUB OUT by CRANE,PAXTON 07:29
SUB IN by JONES,ELISHA 07:29
SUB IN by TUCKER,NATE 07:29
SUB IN by MCKENZIE,LOGAN 07:29
MISS LAYUP by MCKENZIE,LOGAN(in the paint) 07:26

-- REBOUND DEF by SYKES,ELIJAH
FOUL  by BRENNER,CADE 07:00

07:00 SUB OUT by MALPASS,PRESTON
07:00 SUB IN by HEITZMAN,KORBIN

SUB OUT by BRENNER,CADE 07:00
SUB OUT by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN 07:00
SUB IN by FLOOD,DANNY 07:00
SUB IN by MILLINGTON,EDDIE 07:00
FOUL  by MILLINGTON,EDDIE 06:47

06:40 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,DONOVAN
REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,NATE --
MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,NATE 06:33

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,DONOVAN
06:23 20-19 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by SYKES,ELIJAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FLOOD,DANNY 06:10
REBOUND OFF by JONES,ELISHA --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,ELISHA(in the paint) 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:36 20-22 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,DONOVAN

-- ASSIST  by BRADLEY,JOSS
MISS 3PTR by JONES,ELISHA 05:23

-- REBOUND DEF by HEITZMAN,KORBIN
05:11 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,NATE --
MISS 3PTR by MILLINGTON,EDDIE 05:03

-- REBOUND DEF by HEITZMAN,KORBIN
04:39 TURNOVER  by SYKES,ELIJAH

STEAL  by MILLINGTON,EDDIE 04:39
MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,NATE 04:30
REBOUND OFF by MILLINGTON,EDDIE --

04:28 FOUL  by COLLINS,DONOVAN
04:22 FOUL  by COLLINS,DONOVAN

MISS FT by MCKENZIE,LOGAN 04:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:22 SUB OUT by COLLINS,DONOVAN
04:22 SUB IN by ELLIOTT,JOSH

GOOD FT by MCKENZIE,LOGAN 04:22 21-22 H 1
FOUL  by MCKENZIE,LOGAN 03:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:58

03:58 SUB OUT by SYKES,ELIJAH
03:58 SUB OUT by ST. MARTIN,LOGAN
03:58 SUB IN by RODICH,RAINE
03:58 SUB IN by GUERRAZZI,LUCIANO

SUB OUT by JONES,ELISHA 03:58



SUB OUT by MILLINGTON,EDDIE 03:58
SUB IN by LEWIS,ELIAS 03:58
SUB IN by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN 03:58

03:58 21-23 H 2 GOOD FT by HEITZMAN,KORBIN
03:57 MISS FT by HEITZMAN,KORBIN

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ELIAS --
03:34 FOUL  by HEITZMAN,KORBIN

GOOD FT by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN 03:34 22-23 H 1
GOOD FT by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN 03:34 23-23

03:03 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by MCKENZIE,LOGAN(in the paint) 02:47 25-23 V 2

02:47 FOUL  by GUERRAZZI,LUCIANO
MISS FT by MCKENZIE,LOGAN 02:46

-- REBOUND DEF by HEITZMAN,KORBIN
02:32 MISS LAYUP by RODICH,RAINE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCKENZIE,LOGAN --
MISS JUMPER by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN 02:21

-- REBOUND DEF by GUERRAZZI,LUCIANO
02:02 TURNOVER  by ELLIOTT,JOSH

STEAL  by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN 02:02
TURNOVER  by TUCKER,NATE 01:49

01:49 SUB OUT by HEITZMAN,KORBIN
01:49 SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,JOSH
01:49 SUB IN by SYKES,ELIJAH
01:49 SUB IN by MALPASS,PRESTON

SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,LOGAN 01:49
SUB IN by CRANE,PAXTON 01:49

01:39 MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,JOSS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:37 FOUL  by MALPASS,PRESTON
SUB OUT by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN 01:37
SUB IN by BRENNER,CADE 01:37
GOOD FT by TUCKER,NATE(fastbreak) 01:37 26-23 V 3
GOOD FT by TUCKER,NATE(fastbreak) 01:37 27-23 V 4

01:26 MISS JUMPER by RODICH,RAINE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by FLOOD,DANNY 01:12

-- REBOUND DEF by GUERRAZZI,LUCIANO
00:56 TURNOVER  by RODICH,RAINE

STEAL  by BRENNER,CADE 00:56
MISS LAYUP by BRENNER,CADE(in the paint) 00:50
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,ELIAS --
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,ELIAS 00:46 30-23 V 7

00:37 30-25 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by SYKES,ELIJAH
GOOD JUMPER by FLOOD,DANNY 00:02 32-25 V 7

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Trine Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alma
20:00 SUB OUT by RODICH,RAINE
20:00 SUB OUT by MALPASS,PRESTON
20:00 SUB OUT by GUERRAZZI,LUCIANO
20:00 SUB IN by COLLINS,DONOVAN
20:00 SUB IN by HEITZMAN,KORBIN
20:00 SUB IN by ST. MARTIN,LOGAN

SUB OUT by BRENNER,CADE 20:00
SUB OUT by CRANE,PAXTON 20:00
SUB IN by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN 20:00
SUB IN by MCKENZIE,LOGAN 20:00
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,ELIAS(in the paint) 19:45

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



19:34 32-27 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by ST. MARTIN,LOGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRADLEY,JOSS

MISS JUMPER by TUCKER,NATE(in the paint) 19:20
-- REBOUND DEF by ST. MARTIN,LOGAN

FOUL  by MCKENZIE,LOGAN 19:18
18:52 32-29 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by ST. MARTIN,LOGAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRADLEY,JOSS
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,ELIAS 18:33 35-29 V 6

18:10 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,DONOVAN
REBOUND DEF by MCKENZIE,LOGAN --
TURNOVER  by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN 17:59

17:34 35-31 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by ST. MARTIN,LOGAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by FLOOD,DANNY(in the paint) 17:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,JOSS
17:06 MISS JUMPER by ST. MARTIN,LOGAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ST. MARTIN,LOGAN
17:02 MISS LAYUP by ST. MARTIN,LOGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN --
16:54 FOUL  by SYKES,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by FLOOD,DANNY 16:54
SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,LOGAN 16:54
SUB IN by BRENNER,CADE 16:54
SUB IN by CRANE,PAXTON 16:54
GOOD JUMPER by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN 16:24 37-31 V 6
FOUL  by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN 16:21

16:21 37-32 V 5 GOOD FT by BRADLEY,JOSS(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN 16:21
SUB IN by JONES,ELISHA 16:21

16:21 37-33 V 4 GOOD FT by BRADLEY,JOSS(fastbreak)
MISS LAYUP by CRANE,PAXTON(in the paint) 16:00

16:00 BLOCK  by BRADLEY,JOSS
REBOUND OFF by CRANE,PAXTON --
TURNOVER  by CRANE,PAXTON 15:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:59

15:41 MISS JUMPER by SYKES,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

15:41 FOUL  by HEITZMAN,KORBIN
15:29 FOUL  by BRADLEY,JOSS

GOOD FT by TUCKER,NATE 15:29 38-33 V 5
SUB OUT by LEWIS,ELIAS 15:29
SUB IN by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN 15:29
GOOD FT by TUCKER,NATE 15:29 39-33 V 6

15:11 39-35 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by HEITZMAN,KORBIN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BRENNER,CADE 14:52

14:52 SUB OUT by SYKES,ELIJAH
14:52 SUB OUT by COLLINS,DONOVAN
14:52 SUB IN by RODICH,RAINE
14:52 SUB IN by ELLIOTT,JOSH

FOUL  by JONES,ELISHA 14:35
SUB OUT by TUCKER,NATE 14:35
SUB OUT by CRANE,PAXTON 14:35
SUB IN by PANNING,DREW 14:35
SUB IN by MCKENZIE,LOGAN 14:35

14:27 MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by MCKENZIE,LOGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BRENNER,CADE(in the paint) 14:03 41-35 V 6

13:40 MISS JUMPER by RODICH,RAINE
BLOCK  by PANNING,DREW 13:40

-- REBOUND OFF by ELLIOTT,JOSH
13:23 41-38 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by ELLIOTT,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by JONES,ELISHA(in the paint) 13:09
13:09 BLOCK  by ST. MARTIN,LOGAN



-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,JOSH
FOUL  by PANNING,DREW 12:57

12:57 SUB OUT by BRADLEY,JOSS
12:57 SUB IN by SYKES,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by JONES,ELISHA 12:57
SUB IN by FLOOD,DANNY 12:57

12:57 MISS FT by ST. MARTIN,LOGAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:56 MISS FT by ST. MARTIN,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by PANNING,DREW --
GOOD 3PTR by FLOOD,DANNY 12:37 44-38 V 6
ASSIST  by PANNING,DREW --

12:15 44-41 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by SYKES,ELIJAH
-- ASSIST  by ELLIOTT,JOSH

12:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:13

12:13 SUB OUT by ST. MARTIN,LOGAN
12:13 SUB IN by GUERRAZZI,LUCIANO

SUB OUT by PANNING,DREW 12:13
SUB IN by TUCKER,NATE 12:13

12:03 FOUL  by SYKES,ELIJAH
GOOD LAYUP by MCKENZIE,LOGAN(in the paint) 11:53 46-41 V 5
ASSIST  by FLOOD,DANNY --
FOUL  by TUCKER,NATE 11:38
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:38
SUB OUT by BRENNER,CADE 11:38
SUB IN by LEWIS,ELIAS 11:38

11:38 46-42 V 4 GOOD FT by SYKES,ELIJAH
11:38 46-43 V 3 GOOD FT by SYKES,ELIJAH

MISS JUMPER by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN(in the paint) 11:21
-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,JOSH

11:05 MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,JOSH
-- REBOUND OFF by HEITZMAN,KORBIN

FOUL  by TUCKER,NATE 11:00
11:00 46-44 V 2 GOOD FT by HEITZMAN,KORBIN
11:00 SUB OUT by RODICH,RAINE
11:00 SUB IN by COLLINS,DONOVAN
10:59 MISS FT by HEITZMAN,KORBIN

REBOUND DEF by MCKENZIE,LOGAN --
MISS JUMPER by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN 10:49
REBOUND OFF by TUCKER,NATE --

10:40 FOUL  by GUERRAZZI,LUCIANO
GOOD FT by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN 10:40 47-44 V 3

10:40 SUB OUT by HEITZMAN,KORBIN
10:40 SUB IN by MALPASS,PRESTON

GOOD FT by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN 10:40 48-44 V 4
10:23 TURNOVER  by MALPASS,PRESTON

STEAL  by MCKENZIE,LOGAN 10:23
GOOD LAYUP by MCKENZIE,LOGAN(in the paint) 10:04 50-44 V 6

09:50 MISS JUMPER by SYKES,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by MCKENZIE,LOGAN --

09:27 FOUL  by ELLIOTT,JOSH
GOOD FT by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN 09:27 51-44 V 7

09:27 SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,JOSH
09:27 SUB IN by BRADLEY,JOSS

GOOD FT by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN 09:27 52-44 V 8
09:10 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,DONOVAN

-- REBOUND OFF by MALPASS,PRESTON
09:07 SUB OUT by MALPASS,PRESTON
09:07 SUB IN by HEITZMAN,KORBIN

FOUL  by MCKENZIE,LOGAN 09:02
09:02 MISS FT by GUERRAZZI,LUCIANO



REBOUND DEF by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN --
MISS 3PTR by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN 08:53

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,DONOVAN
08:27 MISS 3PTR by SYKES,ELIJAH

-- REBOUND OFF by HEITZMAN,KORBIN
08:21 52-46 V 6 GOOD TIPIN by HEITZMAN,KORBIN(in the paint)
08:02 FOUL  by COLLINS,DONOVAN

SUB OUT by FLOOD,DANNY 08:02
SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,LOGAN 08:02
SUB IN by BRENNER,CADE 08:02
SUB IN by CRANE,PAXTON 08:02
GOOD FT by TUCKER,NATE 08:02 53-46 V 7
GOOD FT by TUCKER,NATE 08:02 54-46 V 8

07:41 MISS 3PTR by GUERRAZZI,LUCIANO
-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,DONOVAN

07:37 TURNOVER  by COLLINS,DONOVAN
STEAL  by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN 07:37
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,ELIAS(in the paint) 07:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:32
SUB OUT by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN 07:32
SUB IN by JONES,ELISHA 07:32

07:11 MISS LAYUP by GUERRAZZI,LUCIANO(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HEITZMAN,KORBIN

07:07 MISS TIPIN by HEITZMAN,KORBIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CRANE,PAXTON --
GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER,NATE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:04 56-46 V 10

06:44 MISS LAYUP by GUERRAZZI,LUCIANO(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CRANE,PAXTON 06:44
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ELIAS --
MISS 3PTR by BRENNER,CADE 06:35
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:35 FOUL  by SYKES,ELIJAH
06:35 SUB OUT by GUERRAZZI,LUCIANO
06:35 SUB IN by ST. MARTIN,LOGAN

SUB OUT by LEWIS,ELIAS 06:35
SUB IN by FLOOD,DANNY 06:35
GOOD FT by TUCKER,NATE 06:35 57-46 V 11
GOOD FT by TUCKER,NATE 06:35 58-46 V 12
SUB OUT by TUCKER,NATE 06:35
SUB IN by MCKENZIE,LOGAN 06:35

06:16 MISS 3PTR by SYKES,ELIJAH
-- REBOUND OFF by ST. MARTIN,LOGAN

FOUL  by MCKENZIE,LOGAN 06:13
SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,LOGAN 06:13
SUB IN by TUCKER,NATE 06:13

06:13 58-47 V 11 GOOD FT by COLLINS,DONOVAN
06:12 MISS FT by COLLINS,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by BRENNER,CADE --
MISS 3PTR by FLOOD,DANNY 05:57
REBOUND OFF by TUCKER,NATE --
MISS 3PTR by BRENNER,CADE 05:51
REBOUND OFF by CRANE,PAXTON --
GOOD LAYUP by CRANE,PAXTON(in the paint) 05:48 60-47 V 13

05:48 FOUL  by BRADLEY,JOSS
MISS FT by CRANE,PAXTON 05:44

-- REBOUND DEF by ST. MARTIN,LOGAN
FOUL  by CRANE,PAXTON 05:36

05:35 MISS FT by BRADLEY,JOSS(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by BRENNER,CADE --
TURNOVER  by CRANE,PAXTON 05:18

05:18 STEAL  by ST. MARTIN,LOGAN



05:09 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,DONOVAN
-- REBOUND OFF by BRADLEY,JOSS

05:05 60-49 V 11 GOOD TIPIN by BRADLEY,JOSS(in the paint)
05:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:05 SUB OUT by BRADLEY,JOSS
05:05 SUB IN by RODICH,RAINE

SUB OUT by JONES,ELISHA 05:05
SUB IN by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN 05:05
GOOD JUMPER by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN(in the paint) 04:49 62-49 V 13

04:30 62-51 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by ST. MARTIN,LOGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SYKES,ELIJAH

GOOD JUMPER by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN 03:55 64-51 V 13
ASSIST  by BRENNER,CADE --

03:29 64-53 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by RODICH,RAINE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:58
SUB OUT by BRENNER,CADE 02:58
SUB OUT by CRANE,PAXTON 02:58
SUB IN by LEWIS,ELIAS 02:58
SUB IN by MCKENZIE,LOGAN 02:58

02:41 MISS 3PTR by RODICH,RAINE
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ELIAS --

02:38 FOUL  by HEITZMAN,KORBIN
GOOD FT by TUCKER,NATE 02:38 65-53 V 12
GOOD FT by TUCKER,NATE 02:38 66-53 V 13

02:23 66-55 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS,DONOVAN
-- ASSIST  by ST. MARTIN,LOGAN

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,ELIAS 01:49
-- REBOUND DEF by HEITZMAN,KORBIN

01:42 MISS 3PTR by SYKES,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by MCKENZIE,LOGAN --

01:23 FOUL  by HEITZMAN,KORBIN
01:23 SUB OUT by HEITZMAN,KORBIN
01:23 SUB IN by GUERRAZZI,LUCIANO

SUB OUT by FLOOD,DANNY 01:23
SUB IN by BRENNER,CADE 01:23
GOOD FT by TUCKER,NATE 01:23 67-55 V 12
GOOD FT by TUCKER,NATE 01:23 68-55 V 13

01:05 TURNOVER  by SYKES,ELIJAH
STEAL  by TUCKER,NATE 01:05
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,ELIAS 01:01

01:01 STEAL  by RODICH,RAINE
00:55 MISS LAYUP by RODICH,RAINE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,NATE --
00:55 FOUL  by ST. MARTIN,LOGAN

GOOD FT by TUCKER,NATE 00:55 69-55 V 14
GOOD FT by TUCKER,NATE 00:55 70-55 V 15

00:42 MISS LAYUP by RODICH,RAINE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ELIAS --
GOOD DUNK by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN(in the paint) 00:19 72-55 V 17
ASSIST  by MCKENZIE,LOGAN --

00:10 TURNOVER  by RODICH,RAINE
STEAL  by TUCKER,NATE 00:10


